4. The above-captioned Petition has been filed under Section 9 of 

the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996
1, seeking the following 

reliefs: 
       “..... 

(a) Pass an Order directing the Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 
deposit the amount of Rs. 2,82,92,851/- (Rupees two 
crores eighty two lakhs ninety two thousand eight 
hundred and fifty one only), being the total amount 
towards unpaid due as mentioned/ set out in para 12 
hereinabove in this Hon'ble Court or a designated escrow 
account, to secure the amount due to the Petitioner-Firm 
and to be claimed alongwith damages for illegal 
termination of the contract in the arbitration proceedings;